included under Item 7, Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations, in our 2018 Form 10-K.

In the table below, we report the expected change in NII over the next twelve months from +/-100 bps
instantaneous shocks to all tenors on the yield curves. We also shock the short-end through a 100 basis
point change to rates three months and less with a gradual reduction to a zero basis point shock at the five

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

82

year tenor. These are referred to as "short-end shocks" in the NII sensitivity table. We separately shock the
long-end 100 basis points from the five year tenor and longer, with a gradual reduction to a zero basis point
shock at the three month tenor. These are referred to as "long-end shocks" in the NII sensitivity table. Each
scenario assumes no management action is taken to mitigate the adverse effects of interest rate changes
on our financial performance. While investment securities balances can fluctuate with the level of rates as
prepayment assumptions change, our deposit balances remain consistent with the baseline.
TABLE 30: NET INTEREST INCOME
SENSITIVITY

(In millions) March 31,
2019

March 31,
2018

Rate change: Benefit
(Exposure)

Parallel shifts:

+100 bps shock $341 $ 524
–100 bps shock (142 ) (359 )
Steeper yield curve:

+100 bps long-end shock 109 162

-100 bps short-end shock 2 (180 )

Flatter yield curve:

+100 bps short-end shock 239 369
-100 bps long-end shock (137 ) (177 )

State Street Corporation | 36

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

83

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

As of March 31, 2019, NII sensitivity remains positioned to benefit from rising interest-rates. Compared to
March 31, 2018, our NII is less sensitive to instantaneous shifts in both higher and lower rate scenarios. For
the short-end shocks, the reduction in NII sensitivity was driven by changes to the U.S. deposit composition
and increasing pricing betas. For the long-end shocks, the reduction in NII sensitivity was driven by a
continued shift toward more fixed-rate securities in the investment portfolio.
We also measure how much of the NII sensitivity change is a result of shifts in U.S. and non-U.S. rates, as
shown in the table below.
TABLE 31: NET INTEREST INCOME
SENSITIVITY BY CURRENCY

March 31, 2019

(In millions) U.S.
Dollar

All Other
Currencies Total

Rate change: Benefit (Exposure)
Parallel shifts:
+100 bps shock $103 $ 238 $341

–100 bps shock (165 )23 (142 )

March 31, 2018

(In millions) U.S.
Dollar

All Other
Currencies Total

Rate change: Benefit (Exposure)
Parallel shifts:
+100 bps shock $278 $ 246 $524

–100 bps shock (368 )9 (359 )

Compared to March 31, 2018, our U.S. rate sensitivity has decreased driven by changes to our deposit
composition and rising pricing betas along with adding more fixed-rate securities to the investment portfolio.
This has also resulted in the majority of our current U.S. rate impacts to be driven by the long-end of the
curve. Non-U.S. rate sensitivities are largely unchanged versus March 31, 2018. The majority of the benefit
to higher non-U.S.rates is driven by the short-end of the curve given deposit pricing expectations for
currencies such as Euro and Sterling.
The following table highlights our EVE sensitivity to a +/-200 bps instantaneous rate shock, relative to spot